

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21300-21304/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in WP No. 1801/2007 & WP No. 1909/2006 &
WP No. 2241/2006 & WP No. 2440/2006 & WP No. 7540/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAVARA INST.OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, LONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARENTS ASSN.OF MEDICAL STUDENTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and
office
report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.22405/2007 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office rep
ort)

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

M/s. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv., Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Brij Kishor Sah, Rahul Joshi, V.D.Hon., Adv.

with him

For Respondent(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the further proceedings of the proposed Maharashtra
Fee Committee. The students will continue to pay fixed fee @ of Rs.82,500/- per year until
further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master