

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21300-21304/2007

PRAVARA INST.OF MEDICAL SECIENCE,LONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARENTS ASSN.OF MEDICAL STUDENTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22405 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has to verify the position regarding payment of process fee. If it is not

paid, it must be paid within a week. Issue notice immediately.

List the matter on 24.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar