

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No..../11 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 958-962 OF 2009

PRAVARA INST.OF MEDICAL SECIENCE,LONI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARENTS ASSN.OF MEDICAL STUDENTS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv  
Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. .... of 2011 filed by respondent no.1 is allowed and six weeks' time is granted to the appellant to take steps for substituted service of notice upon the unserved respondents. If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL) (VEENA KHERA)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No..... OF 2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 958-962 OF 2009

PRAVARA INST.OF MEDICAL SECIENCE,LONI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARENTS ASSN.OF MEDICAL STUDENTS & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No. .... of 2011 filed by respondent no.1 is allowed and six weeks' time is granted to the appellant to take steps for substituted service of notice upon the unserved respondents. If the needful is not done, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed.

.....J  
(G.S. SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI  
March 4, 2011